

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Roberts

1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 2, 2024, strike lines
2 1 and 2 and substitute:

3 "Amend printed bill, page 8, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute
4 "SUBSECTION (4) EXPIRES THREE YEARS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.
5 THE REINSTATING OR EXTENDING OF A PROVISIONAL LICENSE MUST BE
6 APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR."

7 Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 11 through 16 and substitute:

8 "(5) (a) AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HOLDS A PROVISIONAL LICENSE MAY
9 REQUEST A WAIVER OF EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN
10 SUBSECTION (6) OF THIS SECTION AND OBTAIN FULL LICENSURE UPON
11 COMPLETION OF THE EXAMINATION REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 12-135-603
12 (1)(b), 12-135-703 (1)(b), OR 12-135-803 (1)(b) FOR THE SAME PRACTICE
13 AS LISTED ON THE INDIVIDUAL'S PROVISIONAL LICENSE.

14 (b) AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS HELD A PROVISIONAL LICENSE FOR A
15 PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN TWENTY-FOUR MONTHS AND WHO HAS NOT
16 BEEN SUBJECT TO DISCIPLINE QUALIFIES FOR FULL LICENSURE UNDER PART
17 9 OF THIS ARTICLE 135, NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 12-135-903, FOR THE
18 SAME PRACTICE AS LISTED ON THE INDIVIDUAL'S PROVISIONAL LICENSE.

19 (6) (a) AN APPLICANT FOR LICENSURE UNDER THIS PART 5 MAY".

** **